## SOLUTION TO SERVICE SE

## BOROUGH OF TARENTUM

Allegheny County, Pennsylvania





RESOLUTION OF THE BOROUGH OF TARENTUM, COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF AN AUTOMATED RED LIGHT ENFORCEMENT FUNDING PROGRAM GRANT AGREEMENT WITH THE PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION.

**WHEREAS**, the Borough of Tarentum, County of Allegheny, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, previously submitted a 2019 Automated Red Light Enforcement (ARLE) Funding Program Application in the amount of \$226,000 to be used for traffic signal replacement and public improvements of the intersection located at East 10th Avenue and Corbet Street; and

**WHEREAS**, the Borough of Tarentum, County of Allegheny, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, has been awarded funding in the amount of \$226,000 and desires to execute the project funding agreement with the Pennsylvania Department of Transportation; and

**NOW, THEREFORE**, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Borough of Tarentum does hereby designate the Borough Manager (the "Authorized Official") as the official to execute the Grant Agreement, all future grant-related documents and forms between the Borough of Tarentum and the Pennsylvania Department of Transportation.

RESOLVED and ENACTED this 7th day of April, 2020.

ATTEST:

BOROUGH OF TARENTUM

Michael L. Nestico, Borough Manager	Scott Dadowski, President of Council
EXAMINED AND APPROVED by m	ne this 7th day of April, 2020.
	Eric Carter, Mayor
	<u> </u>
I, the undersigned, duly qualified Secretary of the Bor	ough of Tarentum, Allegheny County, Pennsylvania, hereby certify
he foregoing Resolution #20-02 is a true and correct co	rough of Tarentum, Allegheny County, Pennsylvania, hereby certify opy of a Resolution duly ratified and adopted by a majority vote of on April 7, 2020 and said Resolution shall be recorded in the Minut
the foregoing Resolution #20-02 is a true and correct co Borough of Tarentum to occur at a regular meeting held	opy of a Resolution duly ratified and adopted by a majority vote on April 7, 2020 and said Resolution shall be recorded in the Minut
the foregoing Resolution #20-02 is a true and correct or Borough of Tarentum to occur at a regular meeting held the Borough of Tarentum and remains in effect as of this	opy of a Resolution duly ratified and adopted by a majority vote on April 7, 2020 and said Resolution shall be recorded in the Minut
the foregoing Resolution #20-02 is a true and correct or Borough of Tarentum to occur at a regular meeting held the Borough of Tarentum and remains in effect as of this	opy of a Resolution duly ratified and adopted by a majority vote of on April 7, 2020 and said Resolution shall be recorded in the Minut date.
the foregoing Resolution #20-02 is a true and correct or Borough of Tarentum to occur at a regular meeting held the Borough of Tarentum and remains in effect as of this	opy of a Resolution duly ratified and adopted by a majority vote of on April 7, 2020 and said Resolution shall be recorded in the Minut date.